DISTRICT CLERK						
	MIN.	MAX.	UNIT	OTHER	AUTHORITY	COMMENTS AND NOTES
Abstract Of Judgment	\$8.00				Govt. Code 101.0611(12)	Fee for abstracting a judgment
Abstract Of Judgment	\$8.00				Govt. Code 51.318(b)(5)	Fee for abstracting a judgment
Administrative Fee for Collection of Fines & Costs		\$2.00		Not to exceed \$2 per transaction	CCP 102.072	For transactions made relating to collection of fines, fees, restitution, or other costs
Administrative Fee for Collection of Fines & Costs		\$2.00		Not to exceed \$2 per transaction	Govt. Code 103.021(24)	For transactions made relating to collection of fines, fees, restitution, or other costs
Administrative Writ of Withholding Filing Fee		\$15.00		Not to exceed \$15	Family Code 158.503(d)	For filing of administrative writ of withholding by Title IV-D agency
Administrative Writ of Withholding Filing Fee		\$15.00		Not to exceed \$15	Govt. Code 103.0212(1)(M)	For filing of administrative writ of withholding by Title IV-D agency
Agency Proceeding Record Fee				Set by Judge	Govt. Code 103.027(4)	Cost of preparing copy of record of agency proceeding on appeal of decision in contested case
Agency Proceeding Record Fee				Set by Judge	Govt. Code 2001.177	Cost of preparing copy of record of agency proceeding on appeal of decision in contested case

Manufact December 2, 2010

DISTRICT CLERK						
	MIN.	MAX.	UNIT	OTHER	AUTHORITY	COMMENTS AND NOTES
(Animal Cruelty)				Set by Judge	Health & Safety 821.023e	(Defendant may be ordered to pay actual costs) (of investigation, expert witnesses, housin and care of animal(s), public sale and human (destruction of the animal(s).)
Annual Attorney Notification Service (Optional Fee)	\$20.00			Fee for optional annual service to be collected in conjunction with Annual Subscriber Fee	Govt. Code 101.0611(16)(D)	
Annual Subscription Fees for Internet Based Records and File Access	\$120	\$300.00		\$300 -Greater than ten attorneys; \$240 6-10 attorneys; \$180 2-5 attorneys; \$120 sole practitioner; state agencies based on employees	Govt. Code 101.0611(16)(D)	
Appellate Judicial Fund - Civil	\$5.00				Govt. Code 101.0611(1)(E)	Except for county suits & delinquent tax suits
Appellate Judicial Fund - Civil	\$5.00				Govt. Code 22.2061	Except for county suits & delinquent tax suits
Arrest Fee	\$5.00				CCP 102.011(a)(1)	Services performed by peace officer upon conviction for issuing written notice to appear or making arrest without a warrant.
Arrest Fee	\$5.00				LGC 133.104	Services performed by peace officer upon conviction for making arrest without a warrant.

DISTRICT CLERK						
	MIN.	MAX.	UNIT	OTHER	AUTHORITY	COMMENTS AND NOTES
Attorney Ad Litem Fee				Reasonable compensation	Govt. Code 101.0616(5)	Costs for Attorney ad Litem appointed to pursue restoration of a ward's capacity or modification of the ward's guardianship pursuant to Secs. 694C and 694L of the Probate Code
Attorney Ad Litem Fee				Set by Judge	Family Code 107.015	For cost of attorney ad litem
Attorney Fee Restitution				Set by Judge	CCP 42.12 Sec. 11(a)(11)	Judge may set as a condition of probation the repayment of court appt counsel
(Bail Bond Fee - Non-personal and Non- (cash bonds)	\$15.00			Not to exceed \$30 for all bail bonds posted at that time for an individual	Govt. Code 103.027(2)	Paid by each surety for bail bond on offense other than misdemeanor punishable by fine only under Penal Code Chap. 17; Provided that cost does not exceed \$30 for all bail bonds posted at that time for an individual; *Cost is NOT required on personal or cash bonds*.
(Bail Bond Fee - Non-personal and Non- cash bonds)	\$15.00			Not to exceed \$30 for all bail bonds posted at that time for an individual	Govt. Code 41.258(b)	Paid by each surety for bail bond on offense other than misdemeanor punishable by fine only under Penal Code Chap. 17; Provided that cost does not exceed \$30 for all bail bonds posted at that time for an individual; *Cost is NOT required on personal or cash bonds*.
Bailiff Fee for each Civil Case - District Court	\$21.00				Govt. Code 103.030(1)	

DISTRICT CLERK						
	MIN.	MAX.	UNIT	OTHER	AUTHORITY	COMMENTS AND NOTES
Bailiff Fee for each Civil Case - District Court	\$21.00				LGC 118.131	
Bond Approval	\$4.00				Govt. Code 101.0611(13)	Fee for approving a bond
Bond Approval	\$4.00				Govt. Code 51.318(b)(6)	Fee for approving a bond
Bond Fee	\$10.00				CCP 102.011(a)(5)	Services performed by peace officer upon conviction for taking and approving bond.
Bond Fee	\$10.00				Govt. Code (102.021(3)(E)	Services performed by peace officer upon conviction for taking and approving bond.
Bond Fee	\$10.00				LGC 133.003	Services performed by peace officer upon conviction for taking and approving bond.
Bond Fee	\$10.00				LGC 133.104	Services performed by peace officer upon conviction for taking and approving bond.
Breath Alcohol Testing	\$22.50				LGC 133.104)	Paid by person convicted of an offense under Penal Code 49 or under Texas Driver License Act.

DISTRICT CLERK						
	MIN.	MAX.	UNIT	OTHER	AUTHORITY	COMMENTS AND NOTES
Certified Copy		\$1.00	Per page		(CCP 102.005(d))	For a certified copy of a record, judgment, order, pleading or paper on file, Including certificate & seal for each page or part of a page.
Certified Copy		\$1.00	Per page		Govt. Code 101.0611(14)	For a certified copy of a record, judgment, order, pleading or paper on file, Including certificate & seal for each page or part of a page.
Certified Copy		\$1.00	Per page		Govt. Code 51.318(b)(7)	For a certified copy of a record, judgment, order, pleading or paper on file, Including certificate & seal for each page or part of a page.
Certified Copy of Record of Appointees Names	\$1.50				Civ Prac & Rem 126.012	Cost for use of certified copy of record of names of trustees appointed by any state organization of a religious congregation in this state
Certified Copy of Record of Appointees Names	\$1.50				Govt. Code 103.023(3)	Cost for use of certified copy of record of names of trustees appointed by any state organization of a religious congregation in this state
(Child Abuse Prevention Fund Fee (Child Sexual Assault)	\$100.00				(CCP 102.0186)	Upon conviction of offense under Penal Code 21.02, 21.11, 22.011(a)(2), 22.021(a)(1)(B), 43.25, 43.251, 43.26. To be imposed regardless of whether defendant is placed on community supervision or receives deferred adjudication.

Collin County

DISTRICT CLERK						
	MIN.	MAX.	UNIT	OTHER	AUTHORITY	COMMENTS AND NOTES
Child Abuse Prevention Fund Fee (Child Sexual Assault)	\$100.00				Govt. Code 102.021(12)	Upon conviction of offense under Penal Code 21.02, 21.11, 22.011(a)(2), 22.021(a)(1)(B), 43.25, 43.251, 43.26. To be imposed regardless of whether defendant is placed on community supervision or receives deferred adjudication.
Children's Advocacy Center Fee		\$50.00		Per Judge's Orders; Not to exceed \$50	(CCP 42A.455)	Upon charge or conviction of an offense under Section 21.11 or 21.011(a)(2).
Children's Advocacy Center Fee		\$50.00		Per Judge's Orders; Not to exceed \$50	Govt. Code 103.021(7)	Upon charge or conviction of an offense under Section 21.11 or 21.011(a)(2).
Citation, Commission For Deposition, Writ of Execution & Injunction, Order Of Sale, Garnishment, Attachment, Seques.	(\$8.00)				Govt. Code 101.0611(9)	Fees due when services performed or requested.
Citation, Commission For Deposition, Writ of Execution & Injunction, Order Of Sale, Garnishment, Attachment, Seques.	(\$8.00)				Govt. Code 51.318(b)(2)	Fees due when services performed or requested.
Civil cross-Action, Intervention, Contempt Action, Motion For New Trial, counterclaim, or third party petition fee	\$80.00				Govt. Code 101.0611(5)	The total fee for filing civil cross-action, intervention, contempt action, motion for new trial, counterclaim, or 3rd party petition. Authority allows \$15 DC Filing Fee.
Civil cross-Action, Intervention, Contempt Action, Motion For New Trial, counterclaim, or third party petition fee	\$80.00				Govt. Code 51.317(b)(2)	The total fee for filing civil cross-action, intervention, contempt action, motion for new trial, counterclaim, or 3rd party petition. Authority allows \$15 DC Filing Fee.

Collin County Monday, December 3, 2018 Page 95

DISTRICT CLERK						
	MIN.	MAX.	UNIT	OTHER	AUTHORITY	COMMENTS AND NOTES
Clerk of the Court Services Fee	\$40.00				(CCP 102.005(a)	(Upon conviction, including deferred adjudication.)
Clerk of the Court Services Fee	\$40.00				Govt. Code 102.041(2)	Upon conviction, including deferred adjudication.
Commitment And/Or Release Fee	\$5.00				CCP 102.011(a)(6)	Services performed by peace officer upon conviction for commitment or release.
Commitment And/Or Release Fee	\$5.00				Govt. Code 102.021(3)(F)	Services performed by peace officer upon conviction for commitment or release.
Consolidated Civil Fee - Civil Cases - For Support of Judiciary & Civil Legal Services to Indigents	\$50.00				Govt. Code 101.0615(1)(A)(ii)	Collected for civil cases other than family law cases as described by LGC 133.151(a)(1)
Consolidated Civil Fee - Civil Cases - For Support of Judiciary & Civil Legal Services to Indigents	\$50.00				LGC 133.151(a)(2)	Collected for civil cases other than family law cases as described by LGC 133.151(a)(1)
Consolidated Civil Fee - Family Law Cases - For Support of Judiciary & Civil Legal Services to Indigents	\$45.00				Govt. Code 101.0615(1)(A)(i)	Collected for family law cases & proceedings as defined by Govt. Code 25.0002
Consolidated Civil Fee - Family Law Cases - For Support of Judiciary & Civil Legal Services to Indigents	\$45.00				LGC 133.151(a)(1)	Collected for family law cases & proceedings as defined by Govt. Code 25.0002

Collin County Monday, December 3, 2018

DISTRICT CLERK

	MIN.	MAX.	UNIT	OTHER	AUTHORITY	COMMENTS AND NOTES
Consolidated Fee - Conviction of Felony	\$133.00				Govt. Code 102.0212(1)	Court costs on conviction; to be distributed as prescribed in LGC 133.102
Consolidated Fee - Conviction of Felony	\$133.00				LGC 133.102(a)(1)	Court costs on conviction; to be distributed as prescribed in LGC 133.102
Consolidated Fee - Conviction of Misdemeanor - Class A or Class B	\$83.00				Govt. Code 102.0212(2)	Court costs on conviction; to be distributed as prescribed in LGC 133.102
Consolidated Fee - Conviction of Misdemeanor - Class A or Class B	\$83.00				LGC 133.102(a)(2)	Court costs on conviction; to be distributed as prescribed in LGC 133.102
Consolidated Fee - Conviction of Misdemeanor - Nonjailable Misdemeanor, Other Than Pedestrian/Parking Related Offenses	\$40.00				Govt. Code 102.0212(3)	Court costs on conviction; to be distributed as prescribed in LGC 133.102
Consolidated Fee - Conviction of Misdemeanor - Nonjailable Misdemeanor, Other Than Pedestrian/Parking Related Offenses	\$40.00				LGC 133.102(a)(3)	Court costs on conviction; to be distributed as prescribed in LGC 133.102
Copy Fee		\$1.00	Per 10 pages		Govt. Code 101.0611(15)	For a non certified copy, for each page or part of a page
Copy Fee		\$1.00	Per 10 pages		Govt. Code 51.318(b)(8)	For a non certified copy, for each page or part of a page

Manday December 2, 2010

	MIN.	MAX.	UNIT	OTHER	AUTHORITY	COMMENTS AND NOTES
Costs for Malicious or Frivolous Action Filed by Inmate				Expenses of service of process; postage; and transportation, housing, or medical care incurred in connection with the appearance of inmate in court for any proceeding	Civ Prac & Rem 14.007	Costs not otherwise charged to an inmate under Civ. Prac. & Rem. Code 14.006 if the inmate has previously filed an action dismissed as malicious or frivolous
Costs for Malicious or Frivolous Action Filed by Inmate				Expenses of service of process; postage; and transportation, housing, or medical care incurred in connection with the appearance of inmate in court for any proceeding	Govt. Code 101.061(6)	Costs not otherwise charged to an inmate under Civ. Prac. & Rem. Code 14.006 if the inmate has previously filed an action dismissed as malicious or frivolous (per Civ Prac. & Rem. Code 14.007)
Court Appointed Expert				Reasonable, set by Judge	Family Code 160.104	Fee for court appointed expert (court may order)
Court Collection Fee				30% of unpaid fine, fees, and court costs.	(Govt. Code 103.021(25))	A collection fee, if authorized by the commissioners court of a county or the governing body of a municipality, for certar debts and accounts receivable, including unpaid fines, fees, court costs, forfeited bonds, and restitution ordered paid (Art. 103.0031, CCP).
Court Reporter Fee	\$15.00			The referring court or associate judge may tax the expense of preserving the record as costs.	Family Code 201.009	Fee taxed by court for preserving record (court reporter fee) in hearing before associa judge
Court Reporter Service Fee	\$15.00				Govt. Code 51.601	Court reporter service fund fee to pay for services of court reporters

Manday Dasarbas 2 2040

DISTRICT CLERK						
	MIN.	MAX.	UNIT	OTHER	AUTHORITY	COMMENTS AND NOTES
Court Technology Fee	\$4.00				CCP 102.0169(a)	Additional court costs on conviction collected pursuant to CCP 102.0169(a).
(Court Technology Fee)	\$4.00				Govt. Code 102.041(4)	Additional court costs on conviction collected pursuant to Art. 102.0169(a).
Courthouse Security Fund Fee - Civil Case Filing	\$5.00				Govt. Code 101.0615(2)	For filing civil case; to be deposited in Courthouse Security Fund
Courthouse Security Fund Fee - Civil Case Filing	\$5.00				LGC 291.008(a)	For filing civil case; to be deposited in Courthouse Security Fund
Courthouse Security Fund Fee - Felony Conviction	\$5.00				CCP 102.017(a)	Paid upon conviction of felony; to be deposited in Courthouse Security Fund
Courthouse Security Fund Fee - Felony Conviction	\$5.00				Govt. Code 102.041(5)	Paid upon conviction of felony; to be deposited in Courthouse Security Fund
(Courthouse Security Fund Fee - MISD) (Conviction)	(\$3.00)				CCP 102.76	Paid upon conviction of misdemeanor.
Courthouse Security Fund Fee - MISD Conviction	(\$3.00)				(Govt. Code 102.041(6))	Paid upon conviction of misdemeanor.
Criminal Conviction		\$5.00			Govt. Code 51.851	Clerk of a district court shall collect from a defendant a court cost on conviction

Collin County Monday, December 3, 2018 Page 99

DISTRICT CLERK						
	MIN.	MAX.	UNIT	OTHER	AUTHORITY	COMMENTS AND NOTES
Deferred Prosecution Fee - Juvenile		\$15.00	Per month	Not to exceed \$15 per month	Family Code 53.03(d)	Deferred prosecution fee for juvenile; Fee schedule adopted by the Juvenile Board
Deferred Prosecution Fee - Juvenile		\$15.00	Per month	Not to exceed \$15 per month	Govt. Code 103.0212(2)(A)	Deferred prosecution fee for juvenile; Fee schedule adopted by the Juvenile Board
Disallowed Fees On IV-D Agency					(Family Code 231.204)	Fee for services to deceased's estate, minors; certifying copies; court reporter fee; except as provided under Family Code Sec. 231.209; judicial fund fee; child support registry fee; alternate dispute resolution fee; and statewide electronic filing fee.
DNA Testing Fee - Community Supervision	\$34.00				(CCP 102.020(a)(3)	Upon placement on community supervision, including deferred adjudication community supervision, if required to submit DNA sample under 42A.352. Applies only to offenses committed on or after 9/1/09.
DNA Testing Fee - Felony Conviction	\$250.00				CCP 102.020(a)(1)	Upon conviction of offense under Govt. Code 411.1471(a)(1).
DNA Testing Fee - Felony Conviction	\$250.00				Govt. Code 102.021(13)	Additional costs on conviction for DNA testing for certain felonies under CCP 102.020(a)(1)
(DNA Testing Fee - Felony Conviction)	\$50.00				(Govt. Code 102.021(14))	Upon conviction of Govt. Code 411.1471(a)(3).

Collin County

DISTRICT CLERK						
	MIN.	MAX.	UNIT	OTHER	AUTHORITY	COMMENTS AND NOTES
DNA Testing Fee - Felony Conviction	\$34.00				Govt. Code 102.021(15)	Additional court costs upon conviction of offense under Art. 102.020(a)(3) CCP.
DNA Testing Fee - Felony Conviction	\$250.00				Govt. Code 411.1471(a)(1)	Upon conviction of offense under Govt. Code 411.1471(a)(1)
(DNA Testing Fee - Felony Convicton)	\$50.00				CCP 102.020(a)(2)	Upon conviction of offense under Govt. Code (411.1471(a)(3)).
DNA Testing Fee - Felony Convicton	\$50.00				Govt. Code 411.1471(a)(3)	Upon conviction of offense under Govt. Code 411.1471(a)(3).
DNA Testing Fee - Juvenile	\$50.00				Govt. Code 103.0212(2)(G)	Fee after placement if the disposition of the case includes a commitment to a facility operated by or under contract with the Texas Juvenile Justice Department, Family Code (54.0409.)
DNA Testing Fee - Juvenile	\$34.00				Govt. Code 103.0212(2)(H)	Fee if the disposition of the case does not include a commitment described by Subsection (1) and the child is required to submit a DNA sample under Family Code 54.0409 or other law.
(Drug Court Program Fee)		\$1,000.00		(Not to exceed \$1,000.00)	Govt. Code 123.004)	A drug court program established under Govt. Code 123 may collect from a participant a reasonable program fee.

Manday December 2, 2010

DISTRICT CLERK						
	MIN.	MAX.	UNIT	OTHER	AUTHORITY	COMMENTS AND NOTES
Drug Program Fee	\$60.00				CCP 102.0178)	Person shall pay \$60 as court costs on conviction of an offense punishable as a Class B misdemeanor or higher category under Chapter 49, Penal Code or Chapter 481, Health and Safety Code.
(Drug Program Fee)		\$1,000.00		Not to exceed \$1000	Govt. Code 102.021(18)	Person shall pay \$60 as court costs on conviction of an offense punishable as a Class B misdemeanor or higher category under Chapter 49, Penal Code or Chapter 481, Health and Safety Code.
(Electronic Filing System Fee)		(\$30.00)			Govt. Code 51.851(b)	Collect fee on filing of any civil action or proceeding requiring a filing fee, including an appeal, and on the filing of a counterclaim, cross-action, intervention, interpleader, or third-party action requiring a filing fee.
EMS & Trauma Facility Fee - For Intoxication Conviction	\$100.00				CCP 102.0185	Cost on intoxication conviction under Penal Code Chap. 49, except Sec. 49.02 and Sec. 49.031, for emergency medical services, trauma facilities, & trauma care centers.
EMS & Trauma Facility Fee - For Intoxication Conviction	\$100.00				Govt. Code 102.021(11)	Cost on intoxication conviction under Penal Code Chap. 49; for emergency medical services, trauma facilities, & trauma care centers
Expunction Fee				\$298 plus certified hearing date mailed - \$1 + postage, certified mailing of certified copies of an order of Expunction - \$2+postage	CCP 102.006(1-3)	

Collin County Monday, December 3, 2018 Page 102

DISTRICT CLERK MIN. MAX. UNIT **OTHER** AUTHORITY COMMENTS AND NOTES Expunction Fee - Certified Mailing of Order \$5.00 CCP 102.006(3) For certified mailing of certified copies of order of expunction Expunction Fee - Certified Mailing of Order \$5.00 Govt. Code 103.021(20) For certified mailing of certified copies of order of expunction Expunction Fee - Certified Mailing of \$5.00 CCP 102.006(2) For certified mailing of notice of hearing date Petition in expunction Expunction Fee - Certified Mailing of \$5.00 Govt. Code 103.021(19) For certified mailing of notice of hearing date Petition in expunction Expunction Fee - Minor \$30.00 Alcohol & Bev For filing of application for expungement of record of minor under Alc. Bev. Code 106.12 106.12(d) Expunction Fee - Minor \$30.00 Govt. Code 103.021(20-For filing of application for expungement of record of minor under CCP 45.0216 Expunction Fee - Minor \$30.00 Govt. Code 103.0214(1) For filing of application for expungement of record of minor under Health & Safety 161.252 Expunction Fee - Minor \$30.00 Govt. Code 103.0215 For filing of application for expungement of record of minor under CCP 45.0216

Monday, December 3, 2018

DISTRICT CLERK						
	MIN.	MAX.	UNIT	OTHER	AUTHORITY	COMMENTS AND NOTES
Expunction Fee - Minor	\$30.00				Health & Safety 161.255(b)	For filing of application for expungement of record of minor under Health & Safety 161.252
Failure to Appear (Omni) Fee	\$30.00		Per violation		Govt. Code 103.0213(5)	Administrative fee for failure to pay or satisfy certain judgments. (Transportation Code 706.002(a)).
Failure to Appear (Omni) Fee	\$30.00		Per violation		Transportation Code 706.006	A person who fails to pay, or satisfy a judgment ordering the payment, of a fine or cost in the manner the court orders shall be required to pay an administrative fee of \$30.00
(Failure to Appear or Pay Fee (Registration)	\$20.00				(Transportation Code) (502.010(f))	A hold on registration of vehicle can be done by the tax assessor-collector until the owner satisfies fines, fees, or tax due to the County.
Family Protection Fee		\$15.00		Not to exceed \$15	Govt. Code (101.0611(18))	Collected at the time a suit for dissolution of marriage is filed; to be deposited in a family protection account and used to fund nonprofit organizations that work in the area of family violence. *Note: Tex. Atty Gen. Opin. GA-0387 states that subsection (g) of this statute violates the TX Constitution.
(Family Protection Fee)		\$15.00		Not to exceed \$15	Govt. Code 51.961(a)	Collected at the time a suit for dissolution of marriage is filed; to be deposited in a family protection account and used to fund nonprofit organizations that work in the area of family violence.

Collin County Monday, December 3, 2018

DISTRICT CLERK						
	MIN.	MAX.	UNIT	OTHER	AUTHORITY	COMMENTS AND NOTES
Fee for Services of Peace Officer - Attendance at Habeas Corpus Case	\$8.00		per day		CCP 102.011(a)(8)	Services performed by peace officer upon conviction: for attendance of prisoner at habeas corpus case if prisoner has been remanded to custody or held to bail.
Fee for Services of Peace Officer - Attendance at Habeas Corpus Case	\$8.00		per day		Govt. Code 102.021(3)(H)	Services performed by peace officer upon conviction: for attendance of prisoner at habeas corpus case if prisoner has been remanded to custody or held to bail.
Fee for Services of Peace Officer - Issuance of Notice to Appear	\$5.00				Govt. Code 102.021(3)(A)	Services performed by peace officer upon conviction: issuing notice to appear.
Fee for Services of Peace Officer - Overtime Pay for Testimony and Travel				Actual Cost	CCP 102.011(i)	Services performed by peace officer: for overtime spent testifying in trial or traveling to testify.
Fee for Services of Peace Officer - Overtime Pay for Testimony and Travel				Actual Cost	Govt. Code 102.021(5)	Services performed by peace officer: for overtime spent testifying in trial or traveling to testify.
Fee for Services of Peace Officer - Witness Conveyance	\$10.00		per day	Plus actual necessary expenses for travel if approved by a judge	CCP 102.011(c)	Services performed by peace officer: for conveying witness outside the county.
Fee for Services of Peace Officer - Witness Conveyance	\$10.00		per day	Plus actual necessary expenses for travel if approved by a judge	Govt. Code 102.021(4)	Services performed by peace officer: for conveying witness outside the county.

DISTRICT CLERK

	MIN.	MAX.	UNIT	OTHER	AUTHORITY	COMMENTS AND NOTES
File Transmission of court documents via email	\$5.00			\$5.00 per document transmitted	Govt. Code 101.0611(16)(D)	
File Transmission of court documents via email	\$5.00			\$5.00 per document transmitted	Govt. Code 51.319(3)	
Filing Fee for suits with 1001 plus plaintiffs	\$200.00				Govt. Code 101.0611(4)(F)	Fee for filing suit including appeal from inferior court
Filing Fee for suits with 1001 plus plaintiffs	\$200.00				Govt. Code 51.317(b-1)(5)	Fee for filing suit including appeal from inferior court
Filing Fee for suits with 101-500 plaintiffs	\$125.00				Govt. Code 101.0611(4)(D)	Fee for filing suit including appeal from inferior court
Filing Fee for suits with 101-500 plaintiffs	\$125.00				Govt. Code 51.317(b-1)(3)	Fee for filing suit including appeal from inferior court
Filing Fee for suits with 1-10 plaintiffs	\$50.00				Govt. Code 101.0611(4)(A)	Fee for filing suit including appeal from inferior court
Filing Fee for suits with 1-10 plaintiffs	\$50.00				Govt. Code 51.317(b)(1)	Fee for filing suit including appeal from inferior court
Filing Fee for suits with 11-25 plaintiffs	\$75.00				Govt. Code 101.0611(4)(B)	Fee for filing suit including appeal from inferior court

Collin County Monday, December 3, 2018 Page 106

DISTRICT CLERK

	MIN.	MAX.	UNIT	OTHER	AUTHORITY	COMMENTS AND NOTES
Filing Fee for suits with 11-25 plaintiffs	\$75.00				Govt. Code 51.317(b-1)(1)	Fee for filing suit including appeal from inferior court
Filing Fee for suits with 26-100 plaintiffs	\$100.00				Govt. Code 101.0611(4)(C)	Fee for filing suit including appeal from inferior court
Filing Fee for suits with 26-100 plaintiffs	\$100.00				Govt. Code 51.317(b-1)(2)	Fee for filing suit including appeal from inferior court
Filing Fee for suits with 501-1000 plaintiffs	\$150.00				Govt. Code 101.0611(4)(E)	Fee for filing suit including appeal from inferior court
Filing Fee for suits with 501-1000 plaintiffs	\$150.00				Govt. Code 51.317(b-1)(4)	Fee for filing suit including appeal from inferior court
Foreign Judgment Filing Fee - Civil	\$298.00				Civ Prac & Rem 35.007	Filing fee for foreign judgment.
Foreign Judgment Filing Fee - Divorce	\$288.00				Civ Prac & Rem 35.007	Filing fee for foreign judgment.
Fraudulent Record Fee	\$15.00				Govt. Code 101.061(1)	Filing fee in action with respect to a fraudulent court record or fraudulent lien claim filed against property

Manday December 2, 2040

DISTRICT CLERK						
	MIN.	MAX.	UNIT	OTHER	AUTHORITY	COMMENTS AND NOTES
Fraudulent Record Notice Fee	\$20.00				Civ Prac & Rem 12.005	For service of notice of action with respect to a fraudulent court record or fraudulent lien claim filed against property, if notice delivered in person
Fraudulent Record Notice Fee	\$20.00				Govt. Code 101.061(2)	For service of notice of action with respect to a fraudulent court record or fraudulent lien claim filed against property, if notice delivered in person
Guardian Ad-Litem Fee				(Determined by Judge)	Family Code 2.103e	For guardian ad-litem in under age marriage applicant
Guardian Ad-Litem Fee				(Determined by Judge)	(Family Code 6.102)	For managing conservator or guardian of the person of underage party, whether an individual, authorized agency, or court in an annulment or marriage.
Hearing Fee - Juvenile Probation Diversion Fund	\$20.00				Family Code 54.0411(a)	State cost of court in juvenile disposition hearing; to be deposited in Juvenile Probation Diversion Fund
Hearing Fee - Juvenile Probation Diversion Fund	\$20.00				Govt. Code 103.0212(2)(C)	State cost of court in juvenile disposition hearing; to be deposited in Juvenile Probation Diversion Fund
Human Resource / Social Study				Set by Judge	Family Code 162.003	Cost of social study requested in adoption proceeding

Collin County Monday, December 3, 2018 Page 108

DISTRICT CLERK									
	MIN.	MAX.	UNIT	OTHER	AUTHORITY	COMMENTS AND NOTES			
Impoundment of Vehicle Fee	\$15.00		per day		Govt. Code 102.0213(2)	For impoundment of defendant's vehicle			
Impoundment of Vehicle Fee	\$15.00		per day		Transportation Code 601.263	For impoundment of defendant's vehicle			
Indigent Defense Fund Fee	\$2.00				Govt. Code 102.0212(6)	As court costs upon conviction of any offense, other than offense relating to a pedestrian or parking of a motor vehicle.			
Indigent Defense Fund Fee	\$2.00				LGC 133.003(10)	As court costs upon conviction of any offense, other than offense relating to a pedestrian or parking of a motor vehicle.			
Indigent Defense Fund Fee	\$2.00				LGC 133.107	As court costs upon conviction of any offense, other than offense relating to a pedestrian or parking of a motor vehicle; for support of indigent defense representation			
Indigent Inmate Court Fees & Costs				The lesser of: 20% of the preceding six months' deposits to the inmate's trust account administered by TX Dept. of Crim. Justice under Govt. Code 501.014 OR total amount of court fees & costs	Civ Prac & Rem 14.006	Court fees & costs to be collected if ordered by the court for a suit filed by inmate who has filed a statement of inability to pay costs.			

Manday December 2, 2010

DISTRICT CLERK						
	MIN.	MAX.	UNIT	OTHER	AUTHORITY	COMMENTS AND NOTES
Indigent Inmate Court Fees & Costs				The lesser of: 20% of the preceding six months' deposits to the inmate's trust account administered by TX Dept. of Crim. Justice under Govt. Code 501.014 OR total amount of court fees & costs	Govt. Code 101.061(4)	Court fees & costs to be collected if ordered by the court for a suit filed by inmate who has filed a statement of inability to pay costs (per Civ. Prac. & Rem Code 14.006).
Indigent Inmate Remaining Court Fees & Costs				Pay an initial amount equal to the lesser of: (1) 15% of the account balance up to \$100, plus 25% of any portion of the account balance between \$100.01 and \$500, plus 50% of portion of the account balance over \$500. After initial payment, 10% of each deposit made to the inmate trust account until the fees are paid in full.	Govt. Code 501.014)	Monthly payment of remaining court fees and costs to be collected from an inmate's trust account.
Interpreter Fee	\$3.00				Civ Prac & Rem 21.051	Interpreter fee for civil case
Interpreter Fee	\$3.00				Govt. Code 103.023(1)	Interpreter fee for civil case
Issuance Fee On IV-D Cases	\$8.00	\$15.00			Family Code 231.202	Fee for issuing writ; transfer fee
Issuance Fee On IV-D Cases	\$8.00	\$15.00			Govt. Code 158.503(d)	Fee for issuing writ; transfer fee
Issuance Fee On IV-D Cases	\$8.00	\$15.00			Govt. Code 51.317(3)	Fee for issuing writ; transfer fee
Issuance Fee On IV-D Cases	\$8.00	\$15.00			Govt. Code 51.318(b)(2)	Fee for issuing writ; transfer fee

Collin County Monday, December 3, 2018

DISTRICT CLERK						
	MIN.	MAX.	UNIT	OTHER	AUTHORITY	COMMENTS AND NOTES
Issuance of Citation	\$8.00				Civ Prac & Rem 17.027	Fee for issuance of citation
Issuance of Citation	\$8.00				Govt. Code 103.030(1)	Fee for issuance of citation
Issuance of Writ or Citation	\$8.00				Govt. Code 101.0611(6)	For issuing a citation or other writ or process not otherwise provided for including one copy, when requested at a the time a suit or action is filed
Issuance of Writ or Citation	\$8.00				Govt. Code 51.317(b)(3)	For issuing a citation or other writ or process not otherwise provided for including one copy, when requested at a the time a suit or action is filed
IV-D Fees And Costs	\$15.00			Judge may also assess attorney fees and all court costs, as authorized by law against the non-prevailing party.	Family Code 231.211	Fees and cost charged against non-prevailing party in Title IV-D case
Judicial and Court Personnel Training Fee	\$5.00				(Govt. Code 101.06111)	(Fee for filing any civil action or proceeding requiring a filing fee, including an appeal, and on the filing of any counterclaim, cross-action, intervention, interpleader, or third party action requiring a filing fee.)
Judicial and Court Personnel Training Fee	\$5.00				(Govt. Code 51.971(a))	Fee for filing any civil action or proceeding requiring a filing fee, including an appeal, and on the filing of any counterclaim, crossaction, intervention, interpleader, or third party action requiring a filing fee.

Collin County Monday, December 3, 2018

DISTRICT CLERK				-		
	MIN.	MAX.	UNIT	OTHER	AUTHORITY	COMMENTS AND NOTES
Judicial Writ of Withholding - Notice of Application Fee	\$15.00				Family Code 110.002(a)(3)	For filing notice of application for judicial writ of withholding
Judicial Writ of Withholding - Notice of Application Fee	\$15.00				Govt. Code 103.0212(1)	For filing notice of application for judicial writ of withholding
Judicial Writ of Withholding Filing Fee - Subsequent Employer	\$15.00				Family Code 158.319	For filing copy of judicial writ of withholding to subsequent employer
Judicial Writ of Withholding Filing Fee - Subsequent Employer	\$15.00				Govt. Code 103.0212(1)(K)	For filing copy of judicial writ of withholding to subsequent employer
Judiciary Support Fee - Civil	\$42.00				Govt. Code 101.0615(6)	State court cost on civil case filing in district court to support judicial fund. **NOT to be collected in bail bond forfeiture matters - per Atty Gen. Opinion GA-0486.**
Judiciary Support Fee - Civil	\$42.00				LGC 133.154	State court cost on civil case filing in district court to support judicial fund. **NOT to be collected in bail bond forfeiture matters - per Atty Gen. Opinion GA-0486.**
Judiciary Support Fee - Conviction of Offense	\$6.00				Govt. Code 102.0212(5)	As court costs upon conviction of any offense, other than offense relating to a pedestrian or parking of a motor vehicle; for support of the judiciary. **NOT to be collected in bail bond forfeiture matters - per Atty Gen. Opinion GA-0486.**

Collin County Monday, December 3, 2018 Page 112

DISTRICT CLERK						
	MIN.	MAX.	UNIT	OTHER	AUTHORITY	COMMENTS AND NOTES
Judiciary Support Fee - Conviction of Offense	\$6.00				LGC 133.105(a)	As court costs upon conviction of any offense, other than offense relating to a pedestrian or parking of a motor vehicle; for support of the judiciary. **NOT to be collected in bail bond forfeiture matters - per Atty Gen. Opinion GA-0486.**
Jury Fee - Civil	\$40.00				Govt. Code 101.0611(17)	For civil cases in which a person applies for a jury trial
Jury Fee - Civil	\$40.00				Govt. Code 51.604	For civil cases in which a person applies for a jury trial
Jury Fee - Criminal Conviction	\$40.00				CCP 102.004(a)	Fee upon conviction in a jury trial.
Jury Fee - Criminal Conviction	\$40.00				Govt. Code 102.041(1)	Fee upon conviction in a jury trial.
Jury Service Reimbursement Fee	\$4.00				(CCP 102.0045(a))	To be paid as court cost by person convicted of any offense other than an offenses relating to a pedestrian or the parking of a motor vehicle.
Jury Service Reimbursement Fee	\$4.00				Govt. Code 102.021(1)	To be paid as court cost by person convicted of any offense other than an offenses relating to a pedestrian or the parking of a motor vehicle.

DISTRICT CLERK						
	MIN.	MAX.	UNIT	OTHER	AUTHORITY	COMMENTS AND NOTES
Jury Service Reimbursement Fee	\$4.00				LGC 133.003(8)	To be paid as court cost by person convicted of any offense other than an offenses relating to a pedestrian or the parking of a motor vehicle.
Jury Summons	(\$5.00)				CCP 102.011(a)(7)	Services performed by peace officer upon conviction for summing a jury, if summoned.
Jury Summons	(\$5.00)				Govt. Code 102.021(3)(G)	Services performed by peace officer upon conviction for summing a jury, if summoned.
Jury Summons	(\$5.00)				LGC 133.003)	Services performed by peace officer upon conviction for summing a jury, if summoned.
Juvenile Delinquency Prevention and Graffiti Eradication Fund Fee	\$50.00				CCP 102.0171(a)	For juvenile delinquency prevention & graffiti eradication for conviction under Penal Code 28.08 in county & district courts.
Juvenile Delinquency Prevention and Graffiti Eradication Fund Fee	\$50.00				Family Code 54.0461(a-c)	For juvenile delinquency prevention & graffiti eradication for conviction under Penal Code 28.08 in county & district courts.
Juvenile Delinquency Prevention and Graffiti Eradication Fund Fee	\$50.00				Govt. Code 102.041(7)	For juvenile delinquency prevention & graffiti eradication for conviction under Penal Code 28.08 in county & district courts.

DISTRICT CLERK								
MIN.	MAX.	UNIT	OTHER	AUTHORITY	COMMENTS AND NOTES			
\$50.00				Govt. Code 103.0212(2)(D)	For juvenile delinquency prevention & graffiti eradication for conviction under Penal Code 28.08 in county & district courts.			
\$20.00				Family Code Ann. Sec. 54.0411	For each disposition hearing held in juvenile court, only if the child, parent, or other person responsible for the child's support is financially able to pay the fee.			
	\$15.00	Per month	Not to exceed \$15 per month	Family Code 54.061(a)	Child probation fee to be used only for juvenile services			
	\$15.00	Per month	Not to exceed \$15	Govt. Code 103.0212(2)(E)	Child probation fee to be used only for juvenile services			
	\$35.00			Govt. Code 101.0615(5)	For all civil cases except for delinquent taxes			
	\$35.00			LGC 323.023(a)	For all civil cases except for delinquent taxes			
\$75.00				Govt. Code 101.0611(16)(C)	For service of process by certified or registered mail; same fee amount as sheriff or constable are authorized to charge under LGC 118.131			
\$75.00				Govt. Code 103.030(1)	For service of process by certified or registered mail; same fee amount as sheriff or constable are authorized to charge under LGC 118.131			
	\$50.00 \$20.00 \$75.00	\$50.00 \$20.00 \$15.00 \$35.00 \$75.00	\$50.00 \$15.00 Per month \$15.00 Per month \$35.00 \$35.00	\$50.00 \$15.00 Per month Not to exceed \$15 per month \$15.00 Per month Not to exceed \$15 \$35.00 \$35.00	\$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$15.00 Per month Not to exceed \$15 per month Family Code 54.061(a) \$15.00 Per month Not to exceed \$15 \$35.00 Govt. Code 103.0212(2)(E) \$35.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$36.00 \$375.00 \$375.00			

Collin County Monday, December 3, 2018 Page 115

DISTRICT CLERK						
	MIN.	MAX.	UNIT	OTHER	AUTHORITY	COMMENTS AND NOTES
Mail Service of Process	\$75.00				Govt. Code 51.319(2)	For service of process by certified or registered mail; same fee amount as sheriff or constable are authorized to charge under LGC 118.131
Mail Service of Process	\$75.00				LGC 118.131	For service of process by certified or registered mail (per Govt. Code 51.319, Govt. Code 101.061, & Govt. Code 103.022)
Mailing Fee for Order Vacating or Staying Order Suspending License	\$5.00		per Order mailed		Family Code 232.013(b)	For mailing order vacating or staying order suspending license to the appropriate licensing authority
Mailing Fee for Order Vacating or Staying Order Suspending License	\$5.00		per Order mailed		Govt. Code 103.026(7)	For mailing order vacating or staying order suspending license to the appropriate licensing authority
Mileage	\$0.29		Per mile		CCP 102.011(b)	Mileage required of an officer to perform a service (prisoner conveyance); County may retain 4/5 of fees collected for administrative cost
Mileage	\$0.29		Per mile		Govt. Code 102.021(3)(I)	Mileage required of an officer to perform a service (prisoner conveyance); County may retain 4/5 of fees collected for administrative cost

Manday December 2, 2040

DISTRICT CLERK						
	MIN.	MAX.	UNIT	OTHER	AUTHORITY	COMMENTS AND NOTES
Mileage	\$0.29		Per mile		LGC 133.003(3)	Mileage required of an officer to perform a service (prisoner conveyance); County may retain 4/5 of fees collected for administrative cost
Modified Writ Of Withholding		\$15.00		Not to exceed \$15	Govt. Code 103.0212(L) Family Code 158.403	Filing fee request for issuance & delivery of modified writ of withholding or notice to termination of; Child support related
Name Change Certificate Fee	\$10.00				Family Code 45.106	For issuance of change of name certificate
Name Change Certificate Fee	\$10.00				Govt. Code 103.0212(1)(E)	For issuance of change of name certificate
Nondisclosure Filing Fee	\$326.00			\$28.00 plus \$298.00 original civil filing fee	Govt. Code 103.0211(6)	For filing petition for an order of nondisclosure of criminal history record information in certain cases as described in Govt. Code 411.081
Nondisclosure Filing Fee - Criminal	\$28.00			\$28.00 per SB 1902 84(R)	Govt. Code 411.072(c)	SB 1902 84(R) amended statute to allow defendants to request non-disclosure without filing a civil petition.
Nonresident Attorney Fee	\$250.00			Fee is to the Board of Legal Examiners	Govt. Code 103.027(3)	Paid by nonresident attorney requesting permission to participate in proceedings in a court in this state.

Manday Dasarbas 2 2040

DISTRICT CLERK						
	MIN.	MAX.	UNIT	OTHER	AUTHORITY	COMMENTS AND NOTES
Nonresident Attorney Fee	\$250.00			Fee is to the Board of Legal Examiners	Govt. Code 82.0361(b)	Paid by nonresident attorney requesting permission to participate in proceedings in a court in this state.
Passport Application Fee	\$35.00				U.S. code, Sec. 214, and 22 CFR 51.51(b)	Per State Department, effective April 2, 2018.
Passport Overnight Fee	\$24.70			Cost of postage	Govt. Code 101.0611(16)(D) Comm. Ct. Order 2017- 293-04-27	Per U.S. Postal Service, effective January 21, 2018.
Passport Photograph	\$10.00				Govt. Code 101.0611(16)(D)	
Passport Photograph	\$10.00				Govt. Code 51.3031	
Passport Photograph	\$10.00				Govt. Code 51.319(3)	
Preservation Fee		\$10.00		Not to exceed \$10.00	Govt. Code 101.0611(3)(d)	Collected under Govt. Code 51.708 to fund preservation of court records.
Preservation Fee		\$10.00		Not to exceed \$10.00	Govt. Code 51,708(b)	Collected under Govt. Code 51.708 to fund preservation of court records.

DISTRICT CLERK						
	MIN.	MAX.	UNIT	OTHER	AUTHORITY	COMMENTS AND NOTES
(Prosecutor's Fee (District Attorney Fee))	\$25.00				CCP 102.008	Fee for District Attorney for trying a case, applies to convictions of misdemeanors and gambling offenses.
Protective Order Fee	\$16.00			Additional fee is assessed for the cost of serving the order, the costs of court, and all other fees, charges, or expenses incurred in connection with protective order.	Family Code 81.003	Paid by party against whom protective order is rendered
Protective Order Fee	\$16.00			Additional fee is assessed for the cost of serving the order, the costs of court, and all other fees, charges, or expenses incurred in connection with protective order.	Govt. Code 103.0212(1)(F)	Paid by party against whom protective order is rendered
Records Archive Fee		\$10.00		Not more than \$10.00	Govt. Code 101.0611(7-a)	Fee for preservation and restoration services performed in maintaining a district court records archive.
Records Archive Fee		\$10.00		Not more than \$10.00	Govt. Code 51.305(b)	Fee for preservation and restoration services performed in maintaining a district court records archive.
Records Archive Fee		\$10.00		Not more than \$10.00	Govt. Code 51.317(b)(5)	Fee for preservation and restoration services performed in maintaining a district court records archive.

Collin County

DISTRICT CLERK						
	MIN.	MAX.	UNIT	OTHER	AUTHORITY	COMMENTS AND NOTES
Records Management & Preservation Fee	\$10.00				Govt. Code 101.0611(7)	\$5 to county records management & preservation fund and \$5 to District Clerk records management & preservation fund for records management & preservation services.
Records Management & Preservation Fee	\$10.00				Govt. Code 51.317(b)(4); (c)	\$5 to county records management & preservation fund and \$5 to District Clerk records management & preservation fund for records management & preservation services.
Records Management & Preservation Fee - Conviction	\$25.00				CCP 102.005(f)	Paid upon conviction of offense; \$22.50 to be deposited in the county records management & preservation fund; \$2.50 to be deposited in the records management and preservation fund of the District Clerk.
Records Management & Preservation Fee - Conviction	\$25.00				Govt. Code 102.041(3)	Paid upon conviction of offense; \$22.50 to be deposited in the county records management & preservation fund; \$2.50 to be deposited in the records management and preservation fund of the District Clerk.
Records Search Fee	\$5.00				Govt. Code 101.0611(11)	For searching files or records to locate a cause or to ascertain the existence of an instrument
Records Search Fee	\$5.00				Govt. Code 51.318(b)(3)(4)	For searching files or records to locate a cause or to ascertain the existence of an instrument

DISTRICT CLERK						
	MIN.	MAX.	UNIT	OTHER	AUTHORITY	COMMENTS AND NOTES
Restitution Installment Payment Fee	\$12.00			If required by court	CCP 42.037(g)(1)	In addition to restitution installment payments; court may require defendant to pay as a one-time fee.
Restitution Installment Payment Fee	\$12.00			If required by court	Govt. Code 102.021(16)	In addition to restitution installment payments; court may require defendant to pay as a one-time fee.
Returned Check		\$30.00		Not less than \$15	LGC 118.141	For checks paid to the county and returned by the bank.
Returned Check		\$30.00		Not less than \$15	LGC 118.142	For checks paid to the county and returned by the bank.
SAPCR - Motion for Contempt	\$30.00				Family Code 110.002(a)(7)	The filing fee for filing motion for contempt in SAPCR. Authority allows the \$15.00 DC filing fee.
SAPCR - Motion for Contempt	\$30.00				Govt. Code 103.0212(1)(H)(vii)	The filing fee for filing motion for contempt in SAPCR. Authority allows the \$15.00 DC filing fee.
SAPCR - Motion to Revoke Stay of License Suspension Filing Fee	\$30.00				Family Code 110.002(a)(6)	The filing fee for filing motion to revoke stay of license suspension. Authority allows the \$15.00 DC filing fee.

Govt. Code

Family Code

110.002(a)(2)

Govt. Code

103.0212(1)(H)(ii)

103.0212(1)(H)(v)

The filing fee for filing petition for license

The filing fee for filing motion for

The filing fee for filing motion for

\$15.00 DC filing fee.

\$15.00 DC filing fee.

filing fee.

suspension. Authority allows the \$15.00 DC

enforcement of SAPCR. Authority allows the

enforcement of SAPCR. Authority allows the

Page 122

Adopted Fee Schedule FY 2019 - By Department

\$30.00

\$30.00

\$30.00

SAPCR - Petition for License Suspension

SAPCR Enforcement Filing Fee

SAPCR Enforcement Filing Fee

Filing Fee

DISTRICT CLERK MIN. MAX. UNIT **OTHER AUTHORITY** COMMENTS AND NOTES SAPCR - Motion to Revoke Stay of License \$30.00 Govt. Code The filing fee for filing motion to revoke stay Suspension Filing Fee 103.0212(1)(H)(vi) of license suspension. Authority allows the \$15.00 DC filing fee. SAPCR - Motion to Transfer Filing Fee \$30.00 Family Code The filing fee for filing motion to transfer 110.002(a)(4) SAPCR. Authority allows the \$15.00 DC filing fee. Govt. Code The filing fee for filing motion to transfer SAPCR - Motion to Transfer Filing Fee \$30.00 103.0212(1)(H)(iv) SAPCR. Authority allows the \$15.00 DC filing fee. The filing fee for filing petition for license SAPCR - Petition for License Suspension \$30.00 Family Code Filing Fee 110.002(a)(5) suspension. Authority allows the \$15.00 DC filing fee.

DISTRICT CLERK						
	MIN.	MAX.	UNIT	OTHER	AUTHORITY	COMMENTS AND NOTES
SAPCR Modification Filing Fee	\$30.00				Family Code 110.002(a)(1)	The filing fee for filing motion for modification of SAPCR. Authority allows the \$15.00 DC filing fee.
SAPCR Modification Filing Fee	\$30.00				Govt. Code 103.0212(1)(H)(i)	The filing fee for filing motion for modification of SAPCR. Authority allows the \$15.00 DC filing fee.
Service Of Writ	\$35.00				CCP 102.011(a)(4)	Services performed by peace officer upon conviction for serving a writ not otherwise listed in this article.
(Service Of Writ)	\$35.00				Govt. Code (102.021(3)(D)	Services performed by peace officer upon conviction for serving a writ not otherwise listed in this article.
Service Of Writ	\$35.00				LGC 133.003(3)	Services performed by peace officer upon conviction for serving a writ not otherwise listed in this article.
Services for Indigents-Civil Cases	\$10.00				Govt. Code 101.0615(2)	Filing fee for civil actions and proceedings in district court; fee held in judicial fund for basic civil legal services for indigents.
Services for Indigents-Civil Cases	\$10.00				LGC 133.152	Filing fee for civil actions and proceedings in district court; fee held in judicial fund for basic civil legal services for indigents.

Collin County

DISTRICT CLERK						
	MIN.	MAX.	UNIT	OTHER	AUTHORITY	COMMENTS AND NOTES
Services for Indigents-Family Law Cases	\$5.00				Govt. Code 101.0615(1)(B)(i)	Filing fee for family law cases and proceedings in district court; fee held in judicial fund for basic civil legal services for indigents.
Services for Indigents-Family Law Cases	\$5.00				LGC 133.152	Filing fee for family law cases and proceedings in district court; fee held in judicial fund for basic civil legal services for indigents.
Sex Offender Registration Nonpublic Order - Copy Fee	\$20.00			\$20 per copy of order sent	CCP 62.353(f)	For each agency or organization designated by registered sex offender for receipt of copy of order making registration nonpublic
Sex Offender Registration Nonpublic Order - Copy Fee	\$20.00			\$20 per copy of order sent	Govt. Code 103.024(3)	For each agency or organization designated by registered sex offender for receipt of copy of order making registration nonpublic
State Traffic Fee	\$30.00				(Transportation Code) (542.4031)	Upon conviction of an offense under Transportation Code 542.4031.
Stop Payment Order		\$20.00		Not to exceed \$20	LGC 118.141	For placement of stop-payment order on check issued by the county
Stop Payment Order		\$20.00		Not to exceed \$20	LGC 118.143	For placement of stop-payment order on check issued by the county

Manday December 2, 2040

DISTRICT CLERK						
	MIN.	MAX.	UNIT	OTHER	AUTHORITY	COMMENTS AND NOTES
Subpoena Fee	\$8.00				Family Code 231.202(6)	For issuing a subpoena not provided for in Govt. Code 51.317, including one copy
Subpoena Fee	\$8.00				Govt. Code 101.0611(8)	For issuing a subpoena not provided for in Govt. Code 51.317, including one copy
Subpoena Fee	\$8.00				Govt. Code 51.318(b)(1)	For issuing a subpoena not provided for in Govt. Code 51.317, including one copy
(Summons Fee)	\$5.00				(CCP 102.011(a)(3)	Services performed by peace officer upon conviction: for summoning a witness.
(Summons Fee)	\$5.00				Govt. Code (102.021(3)(C)	Services performed by peace officer upon conviction: for summoning a witness.
(Summons Fee)	\$5.00				LGC 133.003	Services performed by peace officer upon conviction: for summoning a witness,
(Time Payment Fee)	(\$25.00)				Govt. Code 102.0212(4)	Fee due when a defendant convicted of a felony or misdemeanor pays any part of the fine, court cost, or restitution on or after the 31st day after the date on which the judgment is entered.

DISTRICT CLERK						
	MIN.	MAX.	UNIT	OTHER	AUTHORITY	COMMENTS AND NOTES
Time Payment Fee	\$25.00				(LGC 133.003(2))	Fee due when a defendant convicted of a felony or misdemeanor pays any part of the fine, court cost, or restitution on or after the 31st day after the date on which the judgment is entered.
Time Payment Fee	(\$25.00)				(LGC 133.103)	Fee due when a defendant convicted of a felony or misdemeanor pays any part of the fine, court cost, or restitution on or after the 31st day after the date on which the judgment is entered.
(Traffic Fee)	(\$3.00)				(Transportation Code) (542.403)	Defendant convicted of misdemeanor under Transportation Code, Title 7.
Transfer Fee	\$45.00				Family Code 110.005	Fee for filing certified custody decree transfer in from another county/state.
Transfer Fee	\$45.00				Govt. Code 103.0212(1)(J)	Fee for filing certified custody decree transfer in from another county/state.
Trust Fund Fee	\$50.00				LGC 117.055	Trust fund accounting and administrative expense fee.

DISTRICT CLERK

	MIN.	MAX.	UNIT	OTHER	AUTHORITY	COMMENTS AND NOTES
Veteran Court Program Fee		\$1,000.00		Not to exceed \$1000.00	Govt. Code 124.005(1)	Reasonable amount collected from program participant. Fees may be paid on periodic basis or on deferred payment schedule at discretion of judge, magistrate or program director and based on participant's ability to pay. Fees to be used only for purposes specific to the program.
Veteran Court Testing, Counseling & Treatment Fee				Necessary amount	Govt. Code 124.005(2)	Amount necessary to cover costs of testing, counseling or treatment performed under program. Fees may be paid on periodic basis or on deferred payment schedule at discretion of judge, magistrate or program director and based on participant's ability to pay. Fees to be used only for purposes specific to the program.
Visual Recording Fee	\$15.00				CCP 102.018(a)	Cost of making a visual record of defendant upon intoxication conviction
Visual Recording Fee	\$15.00				Govt. Code 102.021(9)	Cost of making a visual record of defendant upon intoxication conviction
Vital Statistics Fee	\$1.00				Govt. Code 101.0612	For each report that a District Clerk files w/the Bureau of Vital Statistics on divorce & annulment
Vital Statistics Fee	\$1.00				Health & Safety 194.002(e)	For each report that a District Clerk files w/the Bureau of Vital Statistics on divorce & annulment

Collin County Monday, December 3, 2018

DISTRICT CLERK						
	MIN.	MAX.	UNIT	OTHER	AUTHORITY	COMMENTS AND NOTES
Warrant Fee - Executing or processing an arrest warrant or capias	\$50.00				CCP 102.011(a)(2)	Services performed by peace officer upon conviction: executing or processing an issued warrant/capia.
Warrant Fee - Executing or processing an arrest warrant or capias	\$50.00				LGC 133.003	Services performed by peace officer upon conviction: executing or processing an issued warrant/capia.
Warrant Fee - Executing or processing an arrest warrant, capias or capias pro fine	\$50.00				Govt. Code (102.021(3)(B))	Services performed by peace officer upon conviction: executing or processing an issued warrant/capias/capias pro fine.
Withholding Order Fee		\$15.00		Not to exceed \$15	Family Code 110.004	Fee for issuing withholding order to an employer
Withholding Order Fee		\$15.00		Not to exceed \$15	Govt. Code 103.0212(1)(I)	Fee for issuing withholding order to an employer
Witness Fee	\$10.00)		Per day		(Civ Prac & Rem 22.001)	Witness fee. The party who summons this witness shall pay the witness fee for one day at the time the subpoena is served. The fee must be taxed to the bill of cost.
Witness Fee	\$10.00		Per day		Govt. Code 103.023(4)	Witness fee. The party who summons this witness shall pay the witness fee for one day at the time the subpoena is served. The fee must be taxed to the bill of cost.

Family Code 8.267(d)

Adopted Fee Schedule FY 2019 - By Department

\$15.00

DISTRICT CLERK MIN. MAX. UNIT **OTHER AUTHORITY** COMMENTS AND NOTES Witness Fee - Criminal Actual cost CCP 102.002 Defendant upon conviction, is liable for cost of witnesses. Writ of Withholding - Delivery of \$15.00 Not to exceed \$15 Family Code For issuing & delivering modified writ of Modification/Notice of Termination Fee 158.403(2)(c) withholding or notice of termination to Obligor Writ of Withholding - Delivery of \$15.00 Not to exceed \$15 Family Code For issuing & delivering modified writ of Modification/Notice of Termination Fee 8.302(a)(2)(c)withholding or notice of termination to Obligor Writ of Withholding - Delivery of \$15.00 Not to exceed \$15 Govt. Code For issuing & delivering modified writ of Modification/Notice of Termination Fee 103.0212(1)(C) withholding or notice of termination to Obligor Writ of Withholding - Delivery of \$15.00 Not to exceed \$15 Govt. Code For issuing & delivering notice of termination Modification/Notice of Termination Fee 103.0212(1)(L) of writ of withholding Writ of Withholding - Notice of \$15.00 Family Code 8.303(c) For issuing & delivering notice of termination Termination Fee of writ of withholding Govt. Code Writ of Withholding - Notice of \$15.00 For issuing & delivering notice of termination of writ of withholding Termination Fee 103.0212(1)(D)

Manday December 2, 2040

Writ of Withholding Filing Fee -

Subsequent Employer

For filing copy of writ of withholding to

subsequent employer

DISTRICT CLERK

	MIN.	MAX.	UNIT	OTHER	AUTHORITY	COMMENTS AND NOTES
Writ of Withholding Filing Fee - Subsequent Employer	\$15.00				Govt. Code 103.0212(1)(B)	For filing copy of writ of withholding to subsequent employer
Writ of Withholding Issuance Fee		\$15.00		Not to exceed \$15	Family Code 8.262	Fee for issuing withholding order to an employer
Writ of Withholding Issuance Fee		\$15.00		Not to exceed \$15	Govt. Code 103.0212(1)(A)	Fee for issuing withholding order to an employer

Collin County